HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 69 by Representative Hall

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, change "seven" to "nine"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 5 "(h) One member appointed by the sheriff of Rapides Parish.
- 6 (i) One member appointed by the district attorney for the Ninth Judicial
- 7 <u>District Court of Louisiana.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, line 22, after "(b)" and before "members" change "Two" to "Three"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 23, after "and" and before "shall" change "one" to "two"